(o C
/m

g)

(R1) (LTO)

Vaporization

0 5 10 15 20 25
Time (min)

Fig. 10  The GC analysis of the hydrocarbon fractions of the bitumen sample (a) before, and (b) after thermochemical fluid pretreatment.

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 9  The TGA and DTGA of tar sample (B0), steam treated (B1), and thermochemical treated (B2).

Fig. 10  The GC analysis of the hydrocarbon fractions of the bitumen sample (a) before, and (b) after
thermochemical fluid pretreatment.

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

20

40

60

80

100

550 oC
490 oC

640 oC

530 oC

440 oC

370 oC

180 oC

TG
A

(%
 w

t./
w

t.)

Temperature (oC)

 TGA B0 (% wt/wt)
 TGA B1 (% wt/wt)
 TGA B2 (% wt/wt)
 DTA B0 (oC/mg)
 DTA B1 (oC/mg)
 DTA B2 (

oC/mg)

140 oC

0.1

0.2

0.3

(HTO)

(FD)(R2)

(R3)

D
TA

 (o C
/m

g)

(R1) (LTO)

Vaporization

0 5 10 15 20 25
Time (min)

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 9  The TGA and DTGA of tar sample (B0), steam treated (B1), and thermochemical treated (B2).

Fig. 10  The GC analysis of the hydrocarbon fractions of the bitumen sample (a) before, and (b) after
thermochemical fluid pretreatment.

100 200 300 400 500 600 700

20

40

60

80

100

550 oC
490 oC

640 oC

530 oC

440 oC

370 oC

180 oC

TG
A

(%
 w

t./
w

t.)

Temperature (oC)

 TGA B0 (% wt/wt)
 TGA B1 (% wt/wt)
 TGA B2 (% wt/wt)
 DTA B0 (oC/mg)
 DTA B1 (oC/mg)
 DTA B2 (

oC/mg)

140 oC

0.1

0.2

0.3

(HTO)

(FD)(R2)

(R3)

D
TA

 (o C
/m

g)

(R1) (LTO)

Vaporization

0 5 10 15 20 25
Time (min)

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 11  Molecular dynamic model of tar thermochemical fluid interface.

Fig. 12  A 2D density map of water at 300 K and 373 K (a), and asphaltene at 300 K and 373 K (b).

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 11  Molecular dynamic model of tar thermochemical fluid interface.

Fig. 12  A 2D density map of water at 300 K and 373 K (a), and asphaltene at 300 K and 373 K (b).

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 11  Molecular dynamic model of tar thermochemical fluid interface.

Fig. 12  A 2D density map of water at 300 K and 373 K (a), and asphaltene at 300 K and 373 K (b).

Saudi Aramco: Company General Use

Fig. 11  Molecular dynamic model of tar thermochemical fluid interface.

Fig. 12  A 2D density map of water at 300 K and 373 K (a), and asphaltene at 300 K and 373 K (b).

Fig. 11  Molecular dynamic model of tar thermochemical fluid interface.

50933araD10R1.indd   7950933araD10R1.indd   79 9/4/21   4:39 PM9/4/21   4:39 PM

creo

80 The Aramco Journal of Technology Fall 2021

cuts toward light components; 12% of the sample was
converted from C-12 to C-15, which were not existing
in the original sample, nor in the steam treated sample,
Fig. 10. This could support the idea of thermal cracking
of hydrocarbon during thermochemical fluid treatment.
A larger content of heavy cuts was also observed in
the post-thermochemical fluid treatment.

Molecular Dynamic Simulation of Tar